

Moved by Guthrie

Seconded by Lakey

IN THE SENATE
SENATE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 565

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 17, delete "Any" and insert: "To
3 reduce the burden on state general funds, any implementation"; in line
4 20, following "receive" insert: "sufficient"; also in line 20, delete "no
5 further moneys shall be ap-" and insert: "state general funds shall be re-
6 quested"; in line 21, delete "propriated or expended"; and also in line 21,
7 following "act." insert: "This act is dependent upon ongoing operating and
8 personnel appropriations."

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 2

9
10 On page 1, in line 22, delete "on and after Decem-"; and delete line 23,
11 and insert: "not later than June 30, 2016."

CORRECTION TO TITLE

12
13 On page 1, in line 7, delete "COVER" and insert: "BE USED, IF AVAILABLE,
14 TOWARD IMPLEMENTATION".